RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF GLOUCESTER CITY
County of Camden, State of New Jersey

#R 741 -2017

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER TO THE CONTRACT BETWEEN
PENNONI ASSOCTATES INC. AND THE CITY OF GLOUCESTER CITY FOR
MARINA DREDGING INSPECTIONS

WHEREAS, a contract exists between Pennoni Associates, Inc. Inc. and the City of
Gloucester City for the Marina Dredging Inspections; and

WHEREAS, the cost of the original contract as awarded needs to be amended because
the contractor needs additional time to complete the dredging and providing inspections beyond
the original contract time is beyond the initial scope of work.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Common Council of
Gloucester City, County of Camden, and State of New Jersey that the contract-between Pennoni
Associates Inc. and the City of Gloucester City for the marina dredging inspections be amended:

Original Contract Amount: $5,000.00
Change Order #1 | $5.000.00

Adjusted Amount based on _

Change Order #1 Final $10,000.00

R

William P, James, ayor

Passed by the Mayor and Common Council of Gloucester City this 19" day of January, 2017.

Jé:)é I‘jip frterim C1ty Clerk



